ITEM NO.49

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7605/2022

**EMINENT OFFICERS WELFARE SOCIETY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Mohammad Atif Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm