## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7605/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in CRLMC No. 2899/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

EMINENT OFFICERS WELFARE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIMAL KUMAR & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107250/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 107251/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 18-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Dev, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yatharth, Adv.

Ms. Alankriti Diwedi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Arif, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Moni Cinmoy, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Akash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the order impugned in this petition.

2

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed. application(s), if any, shall stand **Pending** disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR